
Vivekananda College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:23.25

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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A002102331 ARITRO  BHATTACHARYYA Male No  1 1 UR  16  386.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001116865 DEBOJYOTI  SAHA Male No  2  1 2 SC  6  380.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773494 NEHA  YADAV Female No  3 3 UR  2  374.00  81.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000682652 PRASANT  PRASAD Male No  4 4 UR  6  370.00  84.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002233293 SUDIP  MAJHI Male No  5  1 5 ST  14  370.00  65.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000895699 RUKSANA  KHATUN Female No  6 6 UR  10  368.00  82.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002009948 SHRINKHALA  BHUJEL Female No  7  1 7 OBC-B  24  363.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000305828 PRIYANSHI  SAHA Female No  8 8 UR  9  355.00  62.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000316856 PRALAY  BISWAS Male No  9  2 9 SC  16  348.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618774 ARKYA PRITHIJEET HALDER Male No  10 10 UR  13  348.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000321796 TRISNA  HALDER Female No  11  3 11 SC  4  348.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000531482 ABHAY KUMAR TANTI Male No  12 12 UR  10  346.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002202026 H UGUM CHAKMA Male No  13 13 UR  6  346.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000777985 TAJWAR  MASUM Male No  14 14 UR  2  345.00  57.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000301663 SRIBANY  DEY Female No  15 15 UR  3  344.00  74.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300056 AFSANA  KHATUN Female No  16 16 UR  4  341.00  71.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000100805 HABIBA  KHATUN Female No  17  1 17 OBC-A  3  333.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507692 RAMVIK  ROY Male No  18  4 18 SC  9  333.00  60.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011467 JOYDEEPTO  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  19 19 UR  13  332.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001719058 ARPITA  PURKAIT Female No  20 20 UR  5  328.00  62.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000330391 TIYA  BALA Female No  21  5 21 SC  3  327.00  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002379063 MAMUN  HASSAN Male No  22  2 22 OBC-A  17  320.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001125020 RISHIKA  SINGH Female No  23 23 UR  1  319.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333308 JESMINA  KHATOON Female No  24 24 UR  6  318.00  66.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001655384 SHAYAK  SINGHA Male No  25 25 UR  4  318.00  60.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804048 KARIMUL  ISLAM Male No  26  3 26 OBC-A  3  308.00  55.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000440761 RIMA  MRIDHA Female No  27  6 27 SC  7  303.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000806086 NIBIDITA  BISWAS Female No  28 28 UR  11  302.00  67.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000246125 ANKITA  NAHA Female No  29 29 UR  2  301.00  54.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373730 MOHINI  ROY Female No  30 30 UR  5  300.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303011 ABHISHEK KUMAR SHAW Male No  31 31 UR  10  299.00  57.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131544 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  32 32 UR  8  299.00  51.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001447909 ARCHISMITA  KARMAKAR Female No  33 33 UR  13  296.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641390 SINTHIA  PARVEEN Female No  34  4 34 OBC-A  5  293.00  61.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084759 SUVOJEET  PAL Male No  35 35 UR  15  291.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395898 ARGHA  GHOSH Male No  36  2 36 OBC-B  10  286.00  61.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111600 RIYA  MANDAL Female No  37  7 37 SC  11  285.00  60.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000681433 UTSAB  SADHUKHAN Male No  38  3 38 OBC-B  6  283.00  67.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975357 RITIKA  PRASAD Female No  39 39 UR  1  275.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000652416 SHOVON KUMAR KUNDU Male No  40 40 UR  11  275.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000595818 ANUSA  TALUKDAR Female No  41 41 UR  4  272.00  60.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172831 RAISA  TAHSIN Female No  42  5 42 OBC-A  17  271.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000007029 AYAN  GHOSH Male No  43  4 43 OBC-B  6  267.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900327 SAHIDUR  RAHAMAN Male No  44  6 44 OBC-A  3  264.00  62.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219621 SAIKAT  SHIHAB Male No  45  7 45 OBC-A  10  263.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396645 MD JAHIR ISLAM Male No  46  8 46 OBC-A  9  263.00  64.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001858939 SWAPNIL  SINGH Male No  47 47 UR  7  261.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363721 AMAN  MALAKAR Male No  48 48 UR  5  259.00  44.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295349 TANNE  MONDAL Female No  49  8 49 SC  7  258.00  53.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211860 MD RAHIT ALI Male No  50 50 UR  9  257.00  44.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001525881 ANUSHKHA  SHARMA Female No  51 51 UR  6  255.00  64.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450267 AYAN  NASKAR Male No  52  9 52 SC  9  253.00  40.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000963791 ANIYA  RAM Female No  53 53 UR  3  248.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824059 MD ANISH AHMED Male No  54  9 54 OBC-A  5  248.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001876744 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAO Male No  55  5 55 OBC-B  9  246.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001498227 RIZWAN  MOHSIN Male No  56 56 UR  9  245.00  52.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001689953 MEHBUBA  KHATUN Female No  57 57 UR  7  237.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307753 YASH  MISHRA Male No  58 58 UR  4  234.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902233 SK SOHEL KHAN Male No  59  10 59 OBC-A  5  227.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001132235 PINKI  DAS Female No  60 60 UR  1  224.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033660 ANNESHA  BOSE Female No  61 61 UR  7  220.00  43.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424077 MANISH  CHATTERJEE Male No  62 62 UR  12  209.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001084532 SHRIPARNA  SAHA Female No  63 63 UR  4  209.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902611 AJOY  BARUI Male No  64  10 64 SC  17  209.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524546 ANKITA  RABIDAS Female No  65  11 65 SC  8  207.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001168629 SK GOLAM MOYEN Male No  66 66 UR  7  206.00  52.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000799547 MD  AMMAAR Male No  67 67 UR  7  202.00  42.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158828 PALLAB  DAS Male No  68  12 68 SC  4  200.00  44.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296557 AYAN  KAYAL Male No  69  13 69 SC  6  197.00  47.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000100805 HABIBA  KHATUN Female No  17  1 1 OBC-A  3  333.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002379063 MAMUN  HASSAN Male No  22  2 2 OBC-A  17  320.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804048 KARIMUL  ISLAM Male No  26  3 3 OBC-A  3  308.00  55.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641390 SINTHIA  PARVEEN Female No  34  4 4 OBC-A  5  293.00  61.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172831 RAISA  TAHSIN Female No  42  5 5 OBC-A  17  271.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900327 SAHIDUR  RAHAMAN Male No  44  6 6 OBC-A  3  264.00  62.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219621 SAIKAT  SHIHAB Male No  45  7 7 OBC-A  10  263.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396645 MD JAHIR ISLAM Male No  46  8 8 OBC-A  9  263.00  64.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824059 MD ANISH AHMED Male No  54  9 9 OBC-A  5  248.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902233 SK SOHEL KHAN Male No  59  10 10 OBC-A  5  227.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002009948 SHRINKHALA  BHUJEL Female No  7  1 1 OBC-B  24  363.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395898 ARGHA  GHOSH Male No  36  2 2 OBC-B  10  286.00  61.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000681433 UTSAB  SADHUKHAN Male No  38  3 3 OBC-B  6  283.00  67.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000007029 AYAN  GHOSH Male No  43  4 4 OBC-B  6  267.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001876744 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAO Male No  55  5 5 OBC-B  9  246.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001116865 DEBOJYOTI  SAHA Male No  2  1 1 SC  6  380.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000316856 PRALAY  BISWAS Male No  9  2 2 SC  16  348.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000321796 TRISNA  HALDER Female No  11  3 3 SC  4  348.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507692 RAMVIK  ROY Male No  18  4 4 SC  9  333.00  60.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000330391 TIYA  BALA Female No  21  5 5 SC  3  327.00  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000440761 RIMA  MRIDHA Female No  27  6 6 SC  7  303.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111600 RIYA  MANDAL Female No  37  7 7 SC  11  285.00  60.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295349 TANNE  MONDAL Female No  49  8 8 SC  7  258.00  53.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450267 AYAN  NASKAR Male No  52  9 9 SC  9  253.00  40.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902611 AJOY  BARUI Male No  64  10 10 SC  17  209.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524546 ANKITA  RABIDAS Female No  65  11 11 SC  8  207.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158828 PALLAB  DAS Male No  68  12 12 SC  4  200.00  44.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296557 AYAN  KAYAL Male No  69  13 13 SC  6  197.00  47.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002233293 SUDIP  MAJHI Male No  5  1 1 ST  14  370.00  65.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


